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D e : ' ' UNDEVELOPED LEADS

IFLZANAPOLIS FIELD DIVISION:

o AT GARY, INDIANA
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Will contect informents for additional informetion reletive to
inciant organization.
' r
AT EAST CZICAGO, ILDIANA
Will attezrt to secare inforration relative to the activities
and merbers c¢f the local Temmle,
| .

AT INDIATATCLIS, ILDIAA

aivised thet ghe will mekxe further efforte to learn the contents and the =~ - r

b o activities carricd cn 1z the unimown roos in locel Teunle ‘and will
1 nmalre further efforts tc learn vhat wee meant by "the big traln', .
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dn article in the Gary Post Tribune refiected that WILL JACKSOR,

age 80, 2160 Broadway, died in the Mercy Hospital, Tuneral services were to
be held at 11 A in Howers Chapel; Kini REYDALL XLLS, Moorish Science

Temple, 2160 Broadway, will officiate.
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The following is a list of the alleged merbers of the local umis
ih (‘ra.ry Indiana, lecurod from various informants and sources,
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BEY
{recently deceased)
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‘ FUI..:.-ILOV BEY (recently deceased)
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™R INDIANAPOLIS FIELD DIVISION
AT Oclumbys, Indieng

¥Will through infor e attempt to obtain a report of the present
grll/ agtivities of members of Temple of subject organisation,

Al Sary. lndlzoa

Will contact informants for additionsl information relative to
l)’]‘/ Templo.

¥ill contect informents for additional information relative to
mexbers of the organization,

PENDIEG
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Form No.1

THISCASEORFINATEDAT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS FILE NO. 61—293 -
| s rEFORT m\ut‘l’" ™ T DATE WHEN MADE PEROD FOR Si REPONT MADK BY f
CHICAGO, TLLINOIf L B/240 44 f"‘ Rty 282
i l 21‘_92 g 5 2.
.y L"“ 5/‘{&-4 :
ﬁJJrL' SCILICE STVLE OF MMFRICA, INC. ‘inﬁ?ﬁ“éﬁcmn -J -
47 COLONIL C.'KIRKMAN'BEY, with s liases SEDITION; OVERTHROW AND .
Suprem: Grand _Adviqer amd Moderntor, ot 1 | DESTRUCTION OF GOVELNMENT

SYNOPsISOF FacTs: Five temples of subject organization in Chicago avea very
51 l) ‘ inactive during the last two months.
- -=£

‘ - -
REFETINCE: Keport of Special ﬁ.gent— datel May 27, 1944,

at Chicago.
DETATLE: At Chic-go, Illinoic- !

IT -

Confidertiel Informants who were contset ted within the Chi caga arez for
information rozardinz the activities of “the Moorish Science Temple,
unanimcusly advised taat during the last two months the members of this

organizetion which is located =t 1032 Orleans Street, which is headed
COLONEL . XKIFKMAN BTY, is at the ;rewund tins the oniy temple which is
holding regu.lar meetings. Sald meetings ure being held each hednesdsy .#‘_A

[
?
organizetion hove practieally beew inective. The temple of subject ! -~ ' ]
s
efterncoen and evening. r—
g
2
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. In the referenced report the fact was set forth that the members of
were very muxch arcused over the shooting of one of their members by

. Folics, It should be noted that this member was in the armed forces
allegedly shot in a tavern on Sedgwick Street, ths cause of the shooling
being dueto the fact that an Italian white girl with whom the soldier had been
living turned himpver to the Military Police as belng AWOL and the subsequent

shooting took place when he resisted arrest,
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REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE

mg 1:28: AEPORT MADE BY B?
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA GeBmeLily 7/1839/6/uk —’W;
: Tg ) CHARACTER OF CASE
SHYI AR -
MOORISH SCIENCE TEXPLE OF ALERICA, INCORPORATED, soros o
ET AL.

SzDITION
SELECTIVE SERVICE

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: L?‘

~ RIC =

: b"” Report of special Agen_

Cated July 7, 1544, at Richmond, Va.

ALY INchznru,q co "TAIN’ED \
48 BIOACL, VIRMITA  HEREIN IS 00500

sy
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The above nembership
File in this cases It should be no
members, excluding g
members, including

roll is being maintained in the 1-A
ted that the above list includes only

embers officially enrolled on the books
zenbers presently in the armed service,

present active
but not active
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§
1 /4 _ Accordingly, this case is being referred upon complgti
X o the office of origin subject to being reopened in the event
3 L J r other confidential sources available
' ‘) Y istence of any indicated subversive activity
by Temple r its members,

¥

’ x ~ REFERREW UPOH COMPLLTICH TO THE OFFICE OF CRIGIN ~

AN .5

1 .

1 1= !

i K

4

}

i

3

SN 5

;z

i

i

i

i3

1

i

H

.é} i

3 B

H

i

-3- ' Kf




4-750 (2-7-79) ‘ ﬂ“
s - XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
~ FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

E]/ Deleted under exemption(s) b z [E—)J with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response {o you.

=190

+

—  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency{ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Pagets) withheld for the following reason(s):

)  For your information:

[Z]/ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

L2-258869- 288 ep 4

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE

X

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX N



:
£
7

B o R
T TR RAL ) )

v

(

e e A K i i R AW e i re

o
PR T v w G e o rame .

¢

FEDERAL BUREAU CF NVESTIGATloﬂb"‘@

5 OASE ORIGINATED AT CHICAGO, TLLINCIS T NN 100-5943 b
REPONT WHADE AT ! DATE WHEN MADE i rEﬂiOD FOR - ; HIDUORY MADE BY 4
NEW HAVEN, CONTECTIOUT  9/A4/et o 9/3,10,31)
1 R/g Y o/u ﬁ

INTERMAL SECURITY (J)
SELECTIVE SERVICE
SEDITION

© TEMFLE (F AMERICA, Inc.

|

/7
SYNOPSIL OF FACTS:

eferencea;

bx
Datails:

> By docd dated 2/11//1 Wrs. HELEN E%ItRKE, Widow, canveyed

/

The Moorish Science Tewmple purchased the Geerge C. Clarke
Farm at Woodstock, Cenn. on 2/11/41. Tha purchase price

was between $6SOG.OO and $7000.00. A mortgage for $6750

was executed on tho same date. Farm consists of 167 acres
of land, large far:; house, barn and out buildings. Several
Nepre familiss live there the year round. Informants ad-
vise the farm is not self sufficient and that most of the

men work in outside industry. ILittle activity reported ther~.
(re male member is registered for Selective Service at Put-
nam, Conn. and his description is set forth herein. No ru-
ported subversive acts either at Hartford or Woodstock, Caor.
Informtion set farth herein concerning the Moarish Berkshi =

stasad a+ 1 o

ey D mlrmd-
nomasiead at ey, #8255,

- RUC -
Bureau File #62-2532G, :

Repart of Spocial Agent— dated 6/5/44
at New Haven, Connaclicut.

At Woodstock, Conn.

Clerk, at Woodstock, was
following infarrmtion was ob-

con G3)
tainad:-

4 and i

to the Moorish Science Temple, the Divine and Matiomal Move-
ment of Narth America, Inc., a corparation of Conn., two
tracts of land located in Woodstock towmship and knowm as the

e

ﬂ(‘,ecrg\a C. Clark farme.

The first tract of land consists of

D AR W*W”w‘%.

/
/
Var i
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3 4 1 8.I.D. Boston ’ E
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BY;@__?’__

- 1v'r-vfwv"v i

18!“’]

/éL

Ok alcr 2 3 u.‘--v-‘-xr* S

S '.-.n.-"wif




faliat

—

vy

S SR A R N T e

— e

g
ﬁ
:
:
53
i
%

100-5943

U SN _L.l NV PRILS. Rt S O

wud
T
Homan
PRTS
b Y
- |

{ s
P

100 acres and the second tract corsists of 67 acres mking a total acresage of 167
acres. This deed is recorded in Volume 47, Page 118 of the Woodstock, Cenn. land
recards. The Revenue Stamps on the deed indicate that between $6500,00.and $7000

was the cost paid for the farm. ' On this same day, to wit, 2/11/41, a martgage was
exscutod in faver of HELENCLARKE in the amount of $6750. 00.
duly executed for the Moorish Science Temple by LEILA REEDY BEY, vice-president of

the ifoorish Scicnce Tenpla.

itself is recaded in the Woodstock, Conn. land recerds,

LUy

This mertgrge was

The mortfage principal was payabls semi-annually in
$i80400 installments and the maritgaze remains unreleased of record. The mertg -

The \Woodstocic tax assessrent records shov the farm teo bo assessed for taxat
poses as follars:-
16'? acres of Yand 82400.00
1 deeiling house 800.00
4 barns 850,00
Total $4110,00

The farm is lecated approximately

1 < i
steek, Jonn. and the miling adaress

An exanination of the Woodstock
dividuals live on tho aforesaid

1.

24

3-

1AM

S5

R.F.D. #2 out of Putnam, Conn.

1
—t L P #LE

S
VATTLCBLRNEY BEY
barr '*/15/00 at Woodland, N.C.

RCITET 57 B'J*arm‘vszx
barn 3/26/00 at ,711:_ neton. M.

L+

(]
1

ANNTE CEUITTRY S ﬂm
barr 12/21/02 at rorsv'h‘z .

e yU.uJ.Lﬂa.,tnN\ Bbi ) ‘
orn 7/4/90 at Richland, Ga.

JIES _18.GAR BEY
born in Gi., date unknowm

L3
]

-

———

N n--‘-»-'v"n P rm—wﬂcﬁm—-

P i

tiro and one-half miles from the township o

Porsoral Tax recards reveal that the folloin
farrm and arp asscssed for personal taxes tn.r-

Volume 47, Page 119.
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e
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6. mmmnﬁm _
bern 11/29/02 ,at Allendale, S.C. -

7. ROBERPFEEDEMEEY” 4 6o.

borr. B/12/51 at Allendale, S.C.

-

o stay at the farm there

that besidas the abov
and his hife, and a

cluding @ man know as

ooV, There are 2lso numerdus cnildren, beth grown and infant,
that at the time legal transaction for the farm vas closed

,\ Jr) rgs prepoessessing Negro man, wearing large diamond rings and

rathor flash ssed, appoared 2t tho clerk!s office in company wit
-BEY,andM upon being asked if the man's name was

T She thoughl Ithat it probably was.,

qth&t there vas little activity on the farm as far as shs im~
and 1ittl g. Tha farm at the present tim, she stated, had a few srma "
family garden plots tut that they did nct tend them 'rell and were not raigmrz . -
thing o 2 large scale thit she knew of. She said that aceording to inferwes:en
ggthered by her most of the rale members of the erganization did not work o4 T
ing but worked avay in industry in varicus towms comparatively nearby.
mthﬁt originally, i.e., back in 1941, the Moorish Sclenc~ '."‘-‘:-,*‘--:-
arm ieaders wanted to be tax exempted on the ground that it was a religion: et -
ganization but thet the assessors on the tax beard had refused this claim behrx ar
" there s no avidence of any kind to sunport the contention that the farm and ii-

buildings wers used for religious purposes o as a church.

Homaver, no appeal was filed {rom this decision and the persons residing on the
farm have caused no traible of any kind in or around Woedstock te her knowledge

vl AYa o rwa -~ + 3
and 8.50 shis AnisW &1 ne afuay lt}' on. their

any respect.

heir part which cowld be deamad auhvaraive in

’ ﬁf the Toodstock Comn., Ration Beard was interviewed canserning
the ] he various lloorish Science Temple farm residemts and she stated
BEY vas the so—called head prisst and on one occasion he has
der to érive from the farm to Hartfard, Comn. te attenc
that the ration board refusgd this request because
applicants were Negroes and not Moorsy. Cn ohe occa~
L5 Y am v m

L PN Y |
B bt VoW \A i wag

it was quite
sion COJITRY AN shaved her 2 wvery elaborate certificate whie!
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100-5343 . -

the head priest or sheik of the Moerish Seiemce Temple there,
that she kneww of ne aetivity on the part of the Negro residemis

night be deemed subversive or un-dreri d state that
did net work en the fzarm but waked in Caine for the

Felloving the above intoreiaws the reparting apgesnt drove ¢o the visinity of the
farr in question and observed first hand that the farm was being alleved to be-
come run dovn and was not baing fully cultivated. There wore a few family gardern:
but these were iy want of attention. The premises appeared unkempt and dirty anc
appraximtely five a six adult colored men and women were observed in and abou'
the house and out bulldings and also there were sevaral small cdlered childrern J1..
ing in the yard. The farm itself is off of tho main highvay en a dirt road Lt -
cess to it is easily obtainad.

At Putnem, Conn. '

mm’ Loeal Boardg:\xtnam, Corn. s contacier., a
thock of the Selzetive Service files of this d showed that there were .

seme 25 or 26 malc Megroes registered with the beard all together. A)L of whnoe
rames wers shcekad and only one knesm momber of the iHoorish Seience Templn v
registered thore.

2 rooesni
he person knowing

that he resi 2riezn otate Farm or t!
Colored Feople at Woodstock, Com. He reFtad his wife's pame as rd

further stated they were mrried in
The deserinstion of the rcgistrant is glven as follows:-

Name s
Colo:
H&ighti 5¢ i
Vigight: 175 1bs
Complaxion: Black
- 4 -— .
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100-5943

Evas; Brown
Eair: Black

Marks: Sear under right eys
Scar on left arn

Age:
Nirthdatce:
B-’C/ Flzce of Birth:

darital Status: i
Social Sceurity:

At Hartfard, Conn.
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informnts reperted nc un<merican activity and no seditious statement:
ar of its mambers, and inas-

Inasmuch as
a Pl . L . Ye] mrmieh Sadanan Tnnn’a

AR ey 1pd ) e B { 3
4 (=9 LT }D-L v Wi Wile Jabibed Ldis b doids biW i Y o]

much 25 no Selective Service viclaticns have been discovered in the investigation
of ths subject arganization at Kirtfard, Conn., this case is being Referred Upen

- Complation to the Office of Crigin.
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INFCRIATIVE SHEET

Cepies of this report are being designated for the BGBTON FIELD DIVISICN inasmuch-
as the report contains information concerning the Moorish Science Temple farm at
Becltot, Massachusetts.

Copies are designated for the NEW YORY FIE:D con—
tains informtic concerning the activities o

ﬂii h Science Temple, who resides at Brooklyn,
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oz, mb, | o/ | Sasa D

T 3 CHARACTER OF CASK
: T SCIENCE TEMFLE CF AMERICA,

INTERNAL SECURITY ~ J
BRANCH)

SELECTIVE SERVICE
SEDITION

SYNOPEIS OF FACTS:

b,

c
bﬁl ! received honvrable discharge from
b 8. Army 44, because of hie strict belief in
1 adherence e principlel of thz subj
l tzation and he is presently living vith“ﬂﬂ.

- P -

.
- F\"f"_-_____._.———-—-

' RT._}____'J-‘-‘—— '
DETAILS: 11 :ﬁp I ;go n |

RIFEREICE: L"(/ Reaort of S-ecial Agent
Pittsburgh, Pe., 7/8/44

. —————— T ;
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2 - 6-2, Pittsburch L W, \" ) ; , G/
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of Local Board 2
L]" Pa, advised that the r

REY uhoae true name is
atidiakihiad P tat et Army on
BEY zve his addrecs at

ocal Boszd ,._
Pittesdur

He advised the local board on July 21, 1944, thet he was
ved at that time, and thet he 414 not desire that the local board

o loy
or it reamployment committes should attempt to obtain work for him.

nf_.nnm

The records of the locel boerd reflected that he had
left the U.S. Army Service from the station hoepital at Camp Patrick
Henry, Virginia, with an honorable discharge reflecting that he was of
good chorpcter, At the time of his Wischerge he made no claim for a peneion.
™e recorde further reflected thet he was discharged for *psychosis,
unclamified, hysterical and grandicse paranocid features."

bo ‘—"'—""Wadvised that W, WILLIANS BEY
hed gdrered str 7 %o - e € sutject organization while
he wes in the United Stetes Army stuilcred at Cemp Planche, Hew Ogleans,
La. He hud refused to use his legel same , insisting upon using his Moalex
malme on all occasions, He refused fo be known aze & pegro clsiming that he
was 8 Moor, FHe further refussd to shave, cut his hair, or eat meat, thus

necessitating the preperation of individual meals for hil or qui.'ng allowsd
special perniasion to eat ir thy Geap diner,

by,bad
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TIDEVELQOPED LEADS

TEE PITTSBURSG. FIELD DIVISION

AT PITTSBURGE, PEXTSYLVANIA
by

¥Will maintein contact w
for information concerning the sctivities of the subject organ on

. Will intervie

& representative of Allegheny
L o Co sceod of Assistance, 207 Ediket Street, who frequently calls
1 onmm in connection wit: relief mmtters.

[
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mg\‘::lomcumvm AT Chicago, Illdinois Ip].s. rix no.  100-4094, bj"”
REFORT MADE AT Y DATE WHEN SADE mlg’:m . REFORT MADEK BY )
Indisnspolie, Indiana | 9-28-LL 9/14,21,22/ —"-D
1@ CHARACTER OF CARE
MOORISH SCIENCE OF AMERICA, INC., INTKRNAL SEI‘JURIT! (3)
(n Colonel C:*Ki ‘Bey, with alisses; SEDTTION; OVERTHROW AKD
X Supreme Grand Adviser and Moderator, et al. m@m i OF GOVERNMENT. B
BYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
|
by,
b+d
GEX
! :;n REC'D ==
RE?'T FORWe L7
-, ! Bi—# L.
Reference: LT‘/ Report of Special lgth Indian-
epolis, Indiana, August
Details: AT EAST CHICAGO, INDLANA
" I
bz,
bod
} { *
.
e,
ramasnoea \J frm [T/ T S DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES -i-
(s o L'Jrlds'fﬂ— 29/ REco DED |
COSiEs OF THIS RERORT S} X
N y f5_3 . . ¥
2-Uhica.go
‘ 1-ONI Chicego
? 1-SID Chicago
[ }-SID Columbus CoPY 1N FILI
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS
INDIANAPQLIS FIELD DIVISION

& Y e Teords msam
ol

W11 contact informants for additionsl information relative to
6 7& T@Pl'-'-

At East Chicego, Indiana

¥il2 contact informants for additional informetion relative to
members of the organization.
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Form No. 1 R -
THis case omiGinaTen ar CHICAGO, ILLINCIS B eswo lm mh ‘
/f RIPONT MADE AT ‘ . DATE WHEN MADE PENIOD POR men I Ii
—— ! | EEJ HAVEN, CONNECTICUT| 10/4/44, 7/24,26,21/4 —
. (3 9723;25;26; mwu-
o \- INTEFRRAL SECURITY (J)

Y

MOCRIS!. SCIENCE TRMPLE, Inc. et al

b,
bod

sagt. farth.
1 = P =
Refarences Bureau File #62-25889, _
Repart of Special Agent{NNNND c=t=d 9/14/43 at
) New Haven, Connecticut.
b c Letter to Bursan from New Haven Field Division dated 7/16/43.
? letter from Bureau to Chicago Field Diviaion dated 10/5/43.

‘ Istter to Bursau from liew Haven Field Division dated 10/27/,3.
Report of Special Agent dated 5/1/44 at

Bston, Mass,

Detailss An advertisement in the form of leaflets was distributed in
Bridgepart, Conn. on 7/24/43. The advertisement read as fol-
lows:- , e
L COME AND LEARN
YOUR NATIHALITY
D ¥ -
fﬁfagm
JOSU EDUCRTIONAL - HISTCRICAL
: o MIETING .

SUNDAY JULY 25, 1943

‘:Zmé.}" \L?iﬂvﬂ/ o ot i é m; ;l‘l’l 1N THESE ;m:u ﬂ'—
j 2" a‘s 8 - 4‘ gﬁ “D j_ :
‘T COPIES OF THIE REFORT 1 N N bgﬁ"
Y\ Ve, 25 Bareau roAmre o -—(
" C‘ T:,-. .1 New York (informatien) ﬁE%EIEIPQTI}}TE? P FE'_'IE':‘,?_;;H\]
F4Q_C A\ 2 Chicago | - u..:“rix, a0 Ve ._1)__1' i :
L ' i 2 New Haven : m- - '.-_'—'.g__/ﬁ' J— _j_____, -
n/ R SO ; 7.4

70007 84 1924 S ——



and his repor meating

100=6295

(Qeatlet cont.)

" CHURCH OF GOD AND SAINTS (F CHRIST "
209 Qeorge Street
GRAND SHIEK P-OIURNER, K, Noted Histarian, hring-
ing you 2 message of historical facts r the direction
f the Moorish Nationmal and Divine nt, founded by
OELE IRZ#, Ali. Other speakers include R..BCOIT,
Sy National Chairman; JACOBAHOLLESS Bey. i

DON'T FAIL TO ATTEND 1§

F

The time to act is now. -~ Tomorrow will be too latel

ELDER R.-4JONES, PASTCR  ®

i was attended

Bridgeport, Uann,
udes the following quotationss-

* Following is a 1ist of the speakers on the program.
Bey-of the Bridgepart Moorish Temple

om). This man is from New Haven, Conn.
of the Moorish Temple in New Haven,

irman {name
Bey.

an .
England Area e Xoorish Movement.

P.M., religious services were conducted
of the church and after the se
apoke & few wo of welcane to the gathering.

Bay., then introduced the chairman of the meet



100-6295

—

|
P& * spoke on the value of racial up-lift and stressed the

good that the Grand Sheik was doing in bringing such kmowledge

of the Moorish teachings to them and that they no longer have to
think of themselves as being people unrespected by other reces
because they have no flag. He pointed ocut that they no lompger
had to consider themselves &s Colored Americans ar Negro Americans,
but rather as Mocrish Americans because according to dictimary,
the ward 'Colored! means dye, tinted, painted, or dipped, and the
word 'Negro! was a slave word, which hed no meaning. BHe also ax-
pressed the economic valua, inasmch as the status of the people
will change after the war. He pointed out that it would be best
for the Moorish Americans to prepare themselves for the change now
and expressed his gratefulness for the new mythical teachings of
the Grand Sheik. He deplored oconditions of the people, wir have
not been aroused by this emergency (meaning that Colared people
should take advantage o present warld conditions).

The next speaker was (rand Sheﬂ!l. His'opening re-
marks were in honor of Allah and the people of Islaum. EHe then
described the Moorish movement as the one which teaches tha peo-
ple nct to hate. He indicated that he has been educated in Af-
rica. He explained that there was no such people as Negroes or
Colored people but rather that they should be knowm as Moorish
Americans, regardless from what part o the globe they originated
from. He went on to state that most people are under the immres-
gl on that the Negro never had a flag and that this was a slave
teaching handed down to them because in reality the Moorish flag,
which he displayed, (a flag with a 1light green background with a
large red star in the center) was the cldest known flag to civili-
gation and that the African people are the founders or the mother
of all civilization. He explained that the Mocrish movement was
entirely patriotic.

Turner went on to state that he was named after Frederick Doug-
las, the great Negro liberator, who told Abraham Lincoln; 'If

you do not let these people go, there would rise from ameng them
their own leaders, who will free them.f Turner went on to explain
that the Negro people in America are stil]l slaves accarding to the
Ired-Scott decisicn, because they are still being lynched in Amer-
ica. He explained that the Negro is being discriminated against
in the Armed Forces. "



!

100-6295

®* He referred to Gearge Washington, the Fathear of this Country, as
a pale face, whom he could not love, because hs awned 350 slaves
and had 14 illegitimate children by woman held in slavery.

antimed that hs has been questionsd by Mr. J. Bdgar
' OWGI', of the F.BcIo ‘Ln'RShing‘bon, D.c., in 1940, .ﬂd thlt u
{ was asked by Mr. Hoover if he was Pro-Nazi, Pro-Facisti, a pro-
‘910 Amsrican, and he claims that his answer to was that his
pecple (Moorish) were just simply provoked. leo stated
l that he has written authority from Congress ,m that
no Moorish movement would be discriminated against, °
intimeted that he Ims spocken to President Roosevelt as & representa-
tive of the people (all Colcred people).

( ' The speaker criticized the N.A.A.C.P.

Women of the Koorish movement wear a green turban while attending
+ha moatines and tha mar waar 2 wad turhan. Tha (rand fhadlr. heaw.

Wid MAS Y VAMAE WAAW  WiiT ARSLL TTWAL @ A WA Wkl LARLL S AT WAL THAANE WA AAL D ARV

ever, wears & green turban.

Forty people wers in the audience, two persons exmressed their de-
sire, after the meeting, to Join the Moorish Movement. ®

This report is being retainsd in the files of the Now Haven Field Divisimn.

— - . . " "“\wnv-a
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The following infarmtion was obtained from the Selective Service files
of the male members of the Bridgeport Branch of the Moorish Science Temple:-

SRR :: - 22 5, Az dein St EiigegiyCor.,

urnished the Selactive Service file of address
g s has Social Bec 0 s born
aims to be single. cted into the

my pvisicn, 7, being honorably diachnrgod therefran
Q. He haa had seven years elementary schooling and he is now and has
“Po&h for the past ten years, a watchran mking §24.00 weekly.

The last notation in the file relative to his employment is dated 5/27/42
in which he claimed to be working outh End Housing Project, Bridge-

port. Further, he claims to be " From 192591939 he

was employed as teamster for

A notation in the file signed by—rnugepm, and

dated 7/27/42, reads as fcllowsi-

W Patient has some central nervous system disorder for which he has been
receiving Government pension since last Warld War — poor control of volun-

tary movements - unst-able. "

Tt 1s noted that infJBuesticmnaire he clains also to be suffering
frwn condition and hysteria. He was criginally classified Four ¥

and has been since maintdined in that classification, the last
chss ication Four F (H) being dated 9/13/43.

Caolors Negro
Hairs Browm
Complexions Iark Brown
Beights Not given
Weights Rot given




1006295

He was mrrie

given. He hastlro children,

en years exparience at this
e's pame not

(. He was classified Three AH off 43 and reclassified One AH c:-'u.
Race: Negro
Heights 51 4n
Weights: 145 1bs
Hair: Dark Brown
Complexions Dark
crt, furnished
- Bridge-
‘ rson who
His
f Social Security No. is He has had eight years elementary school-
) b ing with no high school training and is currently employed by the U.S. Alumi-
7¢ num Co. as a molder far "pouring hot metal to make airplane cylinders®. He
claims twenty-one years experience in this work.
12 to his wife
r and two daughters TN\
claims to have been supvortin Y
He was classified Three 4 o© N
!‘ Race: Ksgro
o Heights 6 1w :
Weight: 160 1bs i
Byest Brown o :
Hairs Elack ‘_ -

Complexims Dark Brown

Local Board 21 B,
ective Service file
Rriozenm"t He was l_:grn Bridgepart,’ Lomp
“the pe¥son who would always know ss, his mother,
He ha.s had eight years ele ing with two years ac .
He has Social Security No nd claims to be 2 master mechanic

with twenty years experience at repairing motor transmissions and rear ends
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100-6295

of autos, trucks and diesels, He - y of & DS

is currently employed at the from 1930
t0 1936 amployed as a crane AN : .

welder. He also claims euq:loy‘ment at
Bridgeport, Conn.

He was married at N.Y. on 4 and is not now living with his
wife. Her address is unknown to him, wife, he said, was hospitalised

in a Conn. State Institution but was later +« Be
has been supparting his mother & nephew
He was classified Three A apparently has since been

in that classification.

Racez Negro

Height: 5t 10w . /

Weight: 230 1bs ~

Byesy Bromn

Bair: HKlack

Conmplexim Rlack

8cars: Burn scars on right hand and
right leg

e celaective Service file of

entered three reQuests for defer-
ment. He admits being onn. State Police, Westpart Barracks
for drunken:driving on have an honarable discharge

from the Civil 4« He was ariginally classi-
fied Four F ws classifisd One A and ardered
to repart on te medical examimation which showed positive sero-
logical bl and a second confirmtive serological blood test
also positive was rejected for the armed forces on his date of in=-
duction at New Haven, Conn. On the repart which was returned to the draft
board by the armed services following his rejection for induction, he was de-
scribed as "illiterate and a canstitutional psych

of nepative, He has me sister,
Bridgeport. Two fofmer addresses are
both Bridgepart.

- PENDING =

-9 -
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UNDEVELOPED LEAIS

N=W¥ HAVEN FIEL.D DIV ISION

t Bridgeport s

will recmwctqﬁ'w & full
list of officers and members of the Moorish Science Temple, Inc., Bridge-

part Branch.

NEW YQRK FIELD TIVISION

A copy of this repart is ted far the
Finld Division in view of the fact tha and Siste
, both of New York City, are herewith shown being active 8 ge—

crt Branch of the Moorish Science Temple, Inc., Bridgeport, Conn.

- 10 =
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Chicago File 61-293

UNDEVELOPED LEADS;
THE CHICAGC FIELD DIVISDN

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS:

-3

Will through informants keep currently advised regarding the activities
of the various temples of subject organization within the Chicago area.

PENDING
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Fedrral Burran of Investipati...

#nited #tates Bepartment of Justice
510 Trust Company Building
New Haven, 10, Connecticut
October 5, 1944

“ /l'
Director,
F.B.1.
of North America, Inc.
Internal Security {J)
Selactive Sarvice
Sedition
(Bareau File #62-25889)
Dear Siri-

Very thly yours  ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HZ"EIN IS UN

’}/ LaTs S BIYFIED \\
I;ge .L O &M %

L Y _‘4/}-:* :
1 Wb ,\ 6\ \:1
00-6295 <
mnce. : ’
INL T
o 1
- T evA% e FiL®

)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

 Twiscastomomaroar  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS ruzno.  100-5820 N

r PITTSBIRGH, PA. 10-26-ils 10-20,24-++ | ENEEEED
. llk . mmercu-
—— K 5 INTERNAL SECURITY - J
| AMODRISH SCIENCE TEMPLE OF AMERICA, (JOHN GIVENS | SELECTIVE SERVICE
o 1| ~ BRANCH) . SEDITION
L?—; b"d

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

! ( REFERENCE: 1t geport of Special Ageot{ NG 9-25-4, -

Pittsburgh, Pe.

-
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5 « Bureau - ‘I ;?.D
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THE PITTSBURGH FIELD DIVISION

;- AT PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
{ ,
- b Will maintain contact

tFw information
ject or, zation.

!,,‘g,- "will intervie repressntative of the Allegheny Coupnty
/" Board of Assistance, 207 Halkot-ISt.rost, Pa., who frequently calls oa_
BEY in connection with relief matters.

concerning the activities of the
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7 Memomndum UNITED STATES, GOVERN{EE_I:TT

. Cleng. ... ..
g0 3 Directar, Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE:  November 21, 1944

"s2oM : Tom C. Clark, Assistant Attorney General 4 L roca-rns.ej’g e
Q N

SUBJECT: " kicorish Science Temple of America, Ince Ub1432) T
K Cararm ,____:

. Ku-n ————

bt Cesdes...

Vi Te aip

Reference is mede to your memorandum of Noveaber 9, :19'!"4: '::‘

relating to the above-named arganization. 5;1,, Keaso ...

[ “ias Ganey . ...

The Cririnal Division has reviewed the file reltt.tng to .
this organization and it is our opinion that the facts therein—-——_.__.
do not warrant prosecution under the Sedition Statutes,

We do not think that further investigation of the subject=-
organization is warrsnted at this time. Hovever, should additionsl
infarmation come to the attention of the Bureau which would indicate
that this case should be reopened, pléase ldviuo the Cririnal
Divisione

-
. L4

-

- w——
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MIOKISH SCIENCH TEMFLA OF ANEXIGA, 1NC.
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Swpreme Grand Advisor and Meleresor, o6 Al
NIl 800N = &

SALIIIN: (YARATENLE AL LESTRCTI IR CF QOVIMNEY

Eafarence $s mads to the imvestigative Pegoctis swwnitied en
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The Crisiml Hivialen of he [epariacsi, aftew reviewing thees
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the Burvsi’s attettlon, indiestic, Iurther activities ol 8 yuesiicnable
mlure by the incividuals scanestiel sith Ahis orgacisation.

In vier of Ahis exzression of osinlon, it is desired that
the investizetion fn this matier bs dlscniizued by your oifice ani the
oiiises recelvin; @oples of tiis lettar, Your elfice and sde auwziliary
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62-256889- , -
«  PERSOMAL AND COMFIDENTIAL

Mr. Tom C. Clark, Assistant Attarney Oeneral
mmum-m.mmamm-m' ) -

[

MOORISH SCIENCE TEMPLE OF AMERICA, INC.

A review of ths Buresu's files oconcerning the captionsd -
organization indicates that a large mmber of investigative reports
have been submitted to you in the past with reference to this
organisation,

It would be appreciated if you would review ths informa-
tion which has been submitted to you in this regard and advise the
Buresau of your opinion as to whether the activities of this organi-
sation and/or its members constitute a violation of the Sedition
or related Stotutes, .In this regard it would also be spprecliated
1f you would advise what, if any, additional investigation is de-
sired on your part with respect to the Moorish Science Temple of
America, Inc,

C.-

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED &=
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Oﬁice Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
/ mrect.or, ‘Poderel Buresu ef Investigation DATE: pec, 1, lm
j“w‘m‘ 1 8AC, New Haven g | T

SUB{BCT‘OHOORISH SCIENCE TEMPLE, INC., et al
INTERNAL SECURITY = J
- SELECTIVE SERVICE '
SEDITION g ,
Bureau FPile 62-25889

efere i e to the investigative report of Special Agent
L dated October L, 1944 at New Haven, Conn. in
e above captione e lead is set

b.? ¢, forth to recontac
Ld

|

S
o CONTAINED
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i, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

THis Cave ORIGINATED AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS NHrwe wo.  100-6295 nn‘
v, v |/ |y | S b1
Li&oc:msn SCIENCE TRMFLE, Inc, ot al INTERNAL SECURITY - J

S8ELECTIVE SERVICE
SEDITION

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
E‘P/

b1d

RUC
REFERENCE : Bureau File 62-25889,

[7‘! . Report &r) Special Agent—dated 10/4/44 at New
Il

Haven,

DETATLS:
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'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 .
THis casE omGINATED AT CHI CAGO, ILLINOIS Pz wo. 100-4084 W
REFONT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFORT MADE BY
WHICH BADE
- tsoranaports, 1nians | 13-26-4¢ | 1216+« | (R
. “ﬁfa : CHARACTER OF CASE
OORISH SCI:NCE T3 “LE OF AMERICA, Inc, INTERNAL SECURITY = J
Colonel C.\KIRKM:' BEY, with aliases, SEDITION
. Supreme Gr:nd Advisor and Moderator, Etal OVERTHROW AND DESTRUCTIOR
OF-SCVERNENT

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: DPurguant to Bureau letter dated 12-173-44,
investigation herein is discontinued and

case HUC'4,
- RIC -
S, EEFIRENCE: Bureau file 62-25B89, 4
Bureau letter dated 12-13-44, to Chicago with copies to Indimncpolfs,
v Sevennah, Fittsburgh, and New Haven,
»
g!\ETA.ILS: Under date of December 13, 1944, this office was in receipt

of a copy of referencad letter wtating that the criminal

divieion of the Department of Justice, after reviewing

investigetive reports in captioned case, advised that the

fects develoned to dete to not warrant prosecutior under the

N Sedltion ststute and that further investigation was not
warranted at the present time.

‘ In comwpliance with Bureau instructions contained in referenced
( \ letter that investigation of thic case be discontinued, this
- case 1s beling referred upon completion to tne office of origin,
\; thie beling Chicago,
™~
¥
‘ ~ REFLRRED UPON OOMPLETIOE TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN - A
N ) :
Q‘

ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED 5

UNATA agTFIED
lg%m/g_ y-50BY _MHM-
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Tris case omiayfaTeav - CHICAGO, ILLINOLS

., FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

nmmug

PHILADELPHIA 12/29/44
i BEY, with aliss, et al.,
by’ ¢ Woo cience Temple of America, Inc. REENAy SECURITY - J
SELECTIVE SERVICE
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Y . .
51 Py _' R
ailadelp
e ] Efforts to loutem
are being continued.
-P =
REFERENCES: Bureau file #562-25889.
Renort of Special Agent
L."/ at Philadelphia, date -
Report of Special Agen

at Savannah, Georgla, dated

l The following is a description ot- E: .

ALL INFOR 'ATION CONTAINED '
FERZIN IS U7 T m E
DATE_/ —//—3’0

uﬂlﬂ"-

'~ jég :Lgﬂgi. ETY T

INDEXED




Philadelphia File #100-154i2 ' -

Name
Bormn
Race SEro

Height 613=

Weight 198#

Hair Elack - kinky

Marital Status od

e S—
Occupation rer, rean a

Characteristics Has straggly beard; wears
silver-rimmed glasses

- PENTCTING -

+

- - e —-- B b T B {7 LT



Philadelphia FPile #100-15442

UNDEVELOPED LEADS

THE PHILADELPHIA FIELD DIVISION
AT PHILADELPHTA, PENNSYLVANIA

e W
reg 8 Selective Service status.
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in respect to “fmple an
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Office Me ATES GOVERNMENT’
TO : Director, ¥BI DATE: 1248 -- .7

oM : B8AC, Pittsburgh . : =
SUBJECT: MOORISH SCIENCE TENPLE OF AMERICA, 1HC,.

. COLOKEL I IREMANCEEY, was
\ Supreme Grand Advisor end Moderator, st al
g7 INTERIAL SECURITY - J
[ SEDITION: OVERTHROW AnD DESTRUOTIOR OF GOVERNMENT

l_;\‘.\ 4 -

Reference is made to Buresn memorandum dated December 13,
1944 concerning the above captioned organisation.

Mig is to advise that the Pittsburgh Field Division 1s
considerins the above captioned case referred upon completion, This office
will continue coverage of this matter as it has in the past and in the event
that any individuzls associated with the Morrish Science Temple of America, Inc.
continue to engage in any activity coming within the sedition statute, such
aatters will be promptly reported. .

cc: Chicago

100-5820
o T DS
HEREIN IS UMNCIA=SII = )
DATE.#5-//-6¢ B SP- M/M .

e
.7;_“; } -
5RJAN 7 9 q0:0 ’

. - l LT -
P m N At i v e A nlin A T ol e S B S el
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Porm No. 1

T CASE ORIGINATED AT CHIC‘tD , ‘TLLINOIS mx o, 61293 ! ‘/
RERORT MADS AT DATE WHEN MADE EFM REPORT MADR BY ’
f3 10
Chissgo, Illincis 1/3/45 0 /&3;11/ 3

v "MOORISH SCTENCE TEMPIE OF AMFRICA, INC.,

COLONBL C{XIRKMAN BEY, with alisses: Williss
(3 Kiridand Bey, B11 Kiriland, ¥Frog Eyes®, Davis 1.
nBeal, W.ODavis B1, W. Davie, W.0E] (Rerachel, | ' DESTRUCTION OF QOVERKMENT

Hershel 'Kashington, Reyerend H. L. ¥ashington,
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: &rscb’]j ‘luhl::\ﬁn, Herschel
Pk

ke SHIEL; ROUYDS LL S ER 'Ot he
#E N ; 1/
_‘" 'r M:.\. . N / A -
s oy (R ——
' . y ”
™~ ’ elosed in aco }h Puresu letter

/ d e 12 -
' b1e  asted 212/19/u4 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED.
- ¢ -HEREIN, IS UKCLASSIFIED g

e
P | TN

’ DATE_,L‘;&_#_Q— LBY :
REFERENCE ¢ Bureau File #62-25889
L Report of Speciel Agentw
i Chicago, Illinois, da

TETAILS:

RPPROVED AN _C) ’(fig’},‘ - -—MI_ DO NOT WRITE 1N THESE SPACKS §’J'_.16
AW ARDED: 4 uam?% : — [
77 727 42135859 +305
COPIER OF THIS REPORT . ~DEX}
. e nern & L ‘
:"5\;,_ Buresau ! -7)
1l -~ SID Chicago
1< O Ghongo

———_



In view of Bureau lette
Field Division, this case is being marked closed.

r dated Devember 13, 1944 to the Chieago

CIOSED -

-l
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FIDER.L BURZ.T 07 INVa.TIGATION

Ori-inated: CHIC."\GO, oI, File Yo, m_,_zl:h-’ me

T{n‘\ art wnacas 7 IL\.gtg linda: Poring: B/B, Re-ort Mads. __

e I =~

S.VA.TiaH, GEURGL. l2-2?-h5° 30/b£;i/12:52. Wo
o ;

]
- iy Dy
Title / > Charactar:
/‘ LTE.L°.L L2CURITY - J

LORISH SCIZCZ TEPLE OF &E. aci, I'C., 2L SEDITION ,
SELICTIVE SE VICZ

Smopsis:

bz,

-'RIC -

REFIRE CI: Bureau file 62-2555¢,
1 Report of Specizl lgent dated

e —————
L-,p/ December 29, 19/ ai Phi’acleshia, Pennsgylvania.

Lhi.

_‘I‘GE“wmviir I e

DET‘.I.—L.,! F¥". RFE D S e
REP'Z rowm

AT AUZU.T ., GLUISLa: ) Al 1)
v [T 7

HErT . TS L CLASSIFIED '." < Pu v

Bureau lette: to Chicazo Field Division dated December 13,

ALL TiTOTYATION cou'rmlm ’ // v
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Philadelphia,
i come railroac yards,
TH S & nAatat +h o+t

¥ LD A VLA Vala

L J K een ascertained to be a
'] member o a Sclence penple grov: at Auzusta, that he
is about ears olc, anc clains to .nave been born anc
recred in Georzic. Ho record of his registration for:
Selective Service could be found at any one of the Loc.]l Boards
for Richmoni County, Aususta, Geor:zia.

Referenced letter from the Buiesu acdvised that the

Frnd P S PN O e L L Y- A4 am has hasn sAnn el darad 'H'r +
lc Gol e ".-_u.:uu.uu nt VUS\-J. LBAON nad DeEnN ConsSigersd the
Fal

cte
Ifice of the Attorne: Gener.l, vho had advised that the:v did
t

not war rant prosecution,

~ REFZRAED U OO i Io =0 T (FYICE 0T v IGIN -

f

-
> L 3 - r, — o B e " u—v't‘ SRS T SRR W L e
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bye
I

Sv. 100-2LL7

USDEVELOPED Li'Do: e

* T, 2LIL DILPELs ¥l
penigrlv.nia, dill recontact
Thirty days to aseertein

zardin, the wheireabouts of
question that individual ragarclin

—~41] aztzopt to loca

anc throv h the

ent officz, an. if locuted, *
Se:vice status.
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) Tins casxomGinaTIn AT UHICAGO, ILL. oK . 100-15442 ag\ l
RaroNT MagE AT emwanuane | mmooror | ot — \
PHILADELPHIA, Pa. 2-23-45 172505 Iy by |
'ma o, vas, et & T LeTehNAL SECURITY - 3 |
wAL L[S0 SCIwee TEiPLi CF W atiien

- LT R u.t.b.i.l.l.l-l‘
y:-—-*l““'—l‘*““ ELECTIVE SERVICE

y(ra&nlsorramz L.,(/ d locsated an
i LI e L oo [ I [ W . iy g

/ AONoOraci® GAbUIergsT uauc 4 B Fule

g
J. Fkegistered for draft in

- -

SV ST Bpreau file #€2-25889
Feport of Speciel hgent
L?" Suvennah, duted B-21-Ld,
RFeoort of Special Agent

1
...... e d = T lll |I l

.ruJ.J.uu.UA.u&u.c., UL LOWU LL=L 7=k

o brbad

“Upon ihvervier NN - stated thet he had regis-
tered under Selective Service regulations in October 1940 a8t &

Y"\ dr=ft beard in ~. Y. C. loca S and4nion Avenue.
. L L the time he was 2 “e Y. C. &and
\ v']v’ yas emaloved by th . T=le th:- he was bom in
v cl presently
ot e did not have any
| Selective Service & possession, but displayed &
D | . certificate of honorable discherge, (CDD), from the U. S. Army.
\ “ The certifigét#’ reflected the following informetion:
K | Seriulmttached to Detechment
o L,‘U of Patients, Stition Hosp onoTra ‘schcrge under CDU :
Y ~ Lr i TT 4D rapr mins |5 JR. L. N T
-{ L | O] Jdih Al mp-;ou E.II.Q alu nea = U!‘:l b, I'U.ll.r UiAy el sy
. .3. 'The dlsdhc.rge was date 3 &t Fort Div, N. J., and

signed whorbihT v, FOhndbT, Colonel,
Py ! .

.

- ““’”EOPIES DES‘I‘ROYED

l"ﬂ-

- »cVu"40 m 3 1‘“

- shiledeloric

R AV

[ 5 Falle

TR bhYAN
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Pillroirula FILE #100-15L4%

} description obtzined from the discharge certificete
T enc b observation is as follows:

. *
, } . -
“ . @ame hb)
hge
‘ Height "
eight 1,0 pounds
L Hair Black, kinky
‘\(/ Eyes Erown
Complexion LDark
l Race Negro
-53 steted he did not know he was recuired to have
( Celective Service cards in Li: sossessien {olloving cischarge from the U. .

kRrmy end said tnou ne would immediately report to the nezrest Loczl Eoard
and obtain thex.

-2 i b1l
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PELALEL I In FPILE 710015442

UsDEVELOPED LEAD

AT PHILALELPII:, PENWEYLVANIL

confjgue to conduct appropriate investigation in
L“‘/ rf rect toeTemdle and vhich are allegedly affiliated with
CovIllNY2ZY of Chicago.
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JREATD or INVI!!IGITIO
~ 4
: 49435
Th. A lt CHICAGO, IILINOIS File ¥o. w L.
™ Repvrt Mage . . Sate When Hade | Period For | Report Made By S
¥hich Made } :
BALTIMORE, MD. 3-30-45 9-25,26,27;
: ’ 10-18,19;13- bye
L 14,1531-12-45
Title ~Character of Case
C
MOCRISH LSCIHCE,.TWPLE OF AMERICA, .} INTERNAL SECURI?Y - J
Inc.; CRiKirkmanPey, was, ot al SICITION

by

REFERENCE: Bureau File No. 62-25889.

DETAILS: Referenced

Tynops is of Facts:

_.
b
- AGE'ICLLU: Q’J L.

RE?. REC'D

S
REP'T FPORh, V- £ (&

e .
Pureau letter dated April 2, 1943.BY—iit 3y

er from the Bureau ani enclosure reflects ¢

existence of Temple f the Morrish Science Temple gL AZEritd ¥
being located in Baltimore, Maryland, its leader beinm&u.
Surveillance of this address by the reporting agent has reilec that
this Temple is apparently active at the present time as numerous per-

sons clothed in red fezzes and the traditionsl garments of this or-

ganization have bem noted going inm and out of the Temple.

-~

A check of the indices of the Bsltimore Meld Division failed
tes reflect any deroga oncerning the Bal re Tanple.

ApP
Fo

e (1-5D) (WD) _ yoB
4 - Chicago (1-S -
GOPIBSI PERTROVED o7 o

i er e i 153 S
A Y | lﬁﬁ:\““

RLCORD—p
- B,

LA- A5 58G9~ 3 of |

Copies of this rep;r—tj

e and 2./ M-éﬂ@& L s CRHLb- '

R RY

T 8 P o Sl w -
[ R '

LR — o L
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. 4
Baltimore 103--8420 4Qﬂ_{6

Investigation conducted by Spactll kenm g
the various Selective Service boards -in the colored d ct o Ilimors
has ascertalned that no members of this group as reflected In those files
have refused to comply with the Selective Service Act. The files of Local
Board No. 21, Rosedale and Westwood Streets, indicate four members of the

Moorish So{pnrg Temple of America have razi.starai with that board. They

are as follows:

&2
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Baltimore 100~8420

L"/
bd

/"\

Contact has been made wm— who s
in a position to be of assistance in obtaining the services of another

L confidential informant to attend futere meetings at the Temple [+]
2 become & member of the Temple. Further contact will be had with
o develop this potential informant.

- P ENDIWRNG =~

e

S
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Baltimore 100-8420 - T
294009 -

— W mm e o e W e mn wE A aw WE A

THE BALTIMORE FIELD DIVISION . .

AT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

¥ill recontact n order to proceed
with the developing of a confidential info o attend the meetings
of the Moorish Science Temple of America No and to become an active

member thereof in order that this new informant may be able to advise
of the activities

Upon the development of the confidentiel informant, will from
him attempt to obtain the names of the leaders, the approximate number of
members in Temple the date of incorporation in the Staté of Maryland,
if so incorporated, the existence of any possible violations of the
Sedition Laws or the Selective Training and Service Act of 1940.

Will further empt to ascertsin the influence of the national
organization on Temple and whether or not the national headquarters
is encouraging sedition or evasion of the Selective Service hct.
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O]ﬁce Memarzmdum . UNITED STATES GOVﬁiT/ E;;'T

piroctgr, 'rn: _ DATE: May 11, 1-5“%1
P ROM ¢ gac, Ys*anapolis o

A
I(}J. v #UBJECT: @umxsp sm OF AMERICA, Inc.
Celonel € , wWith aliases,
Supreme Grand Advisor and Moderstor, Et Al 4[' /11 4
INTEKNAL SECURITY - J e
. SEDITION K
aY OVERTHRCOW AND DESTRUCTION OF QOVERHMENT
- (bureeu file #62-25889)

.mmn §

TO

TRae "! H ,"'-J-'.‘ At ;’

- N

-y

-l

A AT e
-

LY -

By memorandun of December 13, 1944, to the Speclal Agent in { '
Charge, Chicago, with carbon cepy to this office, the Bureau informed F
that the Criminal Division ef the Depsrtzats feels the facts of this
case do not warrant prosecution under the fedition Statutes or further
investigation. The Bureau ststed its desire for discontimance eof
investigstion but advised that field offices sivuld rem~in alert for any
r\ indication of activities within the Seditien Ststutes.

7 AN ' In view of the mentioned Bureau commnication, this case was
o referred upon etiog to office of erigin by the report of .

. 5‘ Ln‘t/ Special Agent ted December 26, 1944, at Indimpono,
B :: There remain in the files of this office certain exhibite Ihi.ct
)t} were obtained fram confidential informants in the case over a period -

.o of years. The Bureau is recuested teo advise this office whether it dos?® .
i S these exhibits to be sed of or be retainod. |
FoNA : :

: rollod.n,g is & 1ligy of the exhibits: -

ALL INFO“MATION CONTAINED 1

HEREIN 1 NCLASSIFIED
by A %%ﬁ'

. . 4
. _ et . _ .
R e T PR . ,“{_‘__—_,,_“i L Y el
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25859 ~ 204 - C ¢ D lew
\:1"’0 _ e
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A &  Assistant ittormey Genere) fom €. Clazk ™ : -
’ Crixinal Mvision Ry 1, 195

§ John Ed;ar Boonr « Mrector, Federal Bureau of Investigation - -

- T B N L. BT RERY e o N A
WOTRISH S3CT VB TRMI UF ARLDLIUVAy LEu,

SEDITICE

Neference is zade to your memorandus dated November 21, 1944, wherein
you advised that the facta set forth 4in the investifative reports made availatle
%0 you in the eaptionsd matter did not warrent the inatitution of prosecution
under the Sedition Statutes. You will recall your ssmorandum alsc stated that
further investi,ation was not warranted at that time but that in the event addi-
tional information cams to the Bureau's attention indicating the case should be
Feppsnsd the Criminal Division should be advised,

‘ In viex of your ssmorandux I would appreciate your adviaing me winther
Jou bslieve the bulky exhibits in this case consistin; of oopies of the "iocorish
Voice", photorraphs of mecbership cards, dues cards, and other litersture of the
orgaritation, should be retained or disposed of in the wppropriate manner.

i ]
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PZDERAL BUREAU OF 'INVESTIGATION o N e
¥ . e e - . 50945
) / . - x.i‘ s
- "_:;-_ iginated at: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS Pile No. 1oo-am
~do at: Date Made: | Period: Report Made
“ae | oy | o | G e
. N
--.Ti8 ‘ & ' c}anctorz
MOORISH SCIENCE JEMPLE OF Eamca. INTERNAL SECURITY = J
\ ¢aj Co Kirkman'Bey, wae, et al | SEDITION -
: L ]
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Addition] mames of membrs of Temple ;
1406 Laurenu §t., Baltimore, segured ln t
(s Determine. that one ;
oi‘ e Temple
1‘" altimore, Hea qmrt rs located & 406
L J Laurens St., where ¢ grocery store is v
o .

ierated in conneot.on with instant Temple.

) - P - - Y - -‘ : : ',
- _ B ¢ T . -
RCVERENCE : Bureau File #62-2IB89. ' -
6 J Bureau letter dat«cd Apri L N
1 Report of Special Agent
dated March 30, 1345 at more, Maryland.
RIS B
. - noted that the referenced report of ent
i (\._ ormation secured fro
' L?‘/I
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Beltimora #100-8420

D

() e

b _

It will be noted that the address of 1406 laursne Street js a

T - grocery store operated by instant Moorish Science T
& ed employee in the store, and she stated that ‘*
# was the mepager of instant store and that he was own at
me, and would not be aveilable until the late evening. She was quostioned
l concerning who mairteined the records of instant organization inasmuch as
it wns desired by the writer and instant police officers to determine 1Y
. the above mentioned Selective Service violator was a member of that organi-

zation, it being known that she was not given the name of this 1ndividuu1.

{\ b She informed that il ti rh d tho police officers would retwrn later
- 7(/ in the afternoon ttmzmm who has custody of instant records
could furnish such information, It was thought that this possibly was =

grod manner in which to obtain the list of the members of this orpanigation
'] b\g o Trivme +~ 4ﬂz+nﬂ_nw 1:\3("‘“[’ "1"“\ +ﬂ h]iﬁ“ +hit {f i!

A KALLJ.“E, | AAG WChidd St ded & e TR el L ]
nussible thatmr of that organization and that it is
darired to secure a list of s members ip order to check them to make’

crrtain that inatantﬂEL is not & member of his organization.

irto thisstore that therewwre approximately four colored women in this store -
all wearing purple fezzes which is cheracteristic of instant o
_ The woman to whom the writer talked, stated that her name was
EY. She advised that her organization is known as the Moorish Bclente
Temple of America, and that the leader of their organization is MOBLE R
4xLI, the prophet and that theirs is the organization temple in Baltimore.

(-w_ ' It was noted at tho time the writer and the above officers went

The writor and the above two officorswhile patroling in this
“3einity noticed an individual loading trash on a truck who was wearing a

L - .9 fer mand who had e long beard and these s knew this individua
1 #g o member of instant organization.



seltimore F1uG-3420

ficers re-
1, advised

pmr, while being questioned by

gardin- the above moentioned Selective Service violator
that he knows of no such individual and t he person
of the records of instant orgamza&

who is the "Grand Sheik."

| t is true name i and no

tloned concernm instcnt ormanization, he stowe
g -
. nowcTcr, <hat he was bo

¢ informed that the head o
emple of Americp is NOBLE DRCW AI.I, the Prophet, and that the

( AR vement stands for “love, t3 pecce, freedom and 3ust1oe.
. L7 stated thet Temple *ps meetings from 7 10:30
i PH erch Yondav, Vednesday and Friday of each week and that

l TL zenerally presides at cach of these meetings.s No further effort was

LRI A <P

-ad- t6 question this individual at this time. However, a lead is being
set 1orth to rocontact him again under pretext to secure additiomnl in-

Jormetion regarding this organizationa

of the records of Local Board #21, Baltirare, re

?
. |

, l sho being of his empmye" as the Fedsral
< e Jousing Projecc Marylend. It described him

a5 follows:

é . Name
1 ¢ ” Age
Born

BEY

Height
I Weight 180 1bs.
Zyes ' Brown

nir Black
Complexion Dark brown

Scars pnd marks o] ver left eye
Sccial Security No.
Y



